

**Court No. - 77**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 783 of 1984**

**Appellant :- Ram Khilari And Others**

**Respondent :- State**

**Counsel for Appellant :- K.M.Misra,Ambreesh Kumar**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.**

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to prepare the appeal and argue the same.

In view of above, list on 10.3.2022.

**Order Date :- 11.2.2022**

**KU**