

**Court No. - 66**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 783 of 1984

**Appellant :-** Ram Khilari And Others

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** K.M.Misra,Ambreesh Kumar

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.**

List revised.

Sri Ambreesh Kumar, learned counsel for the appellants and Sri Sanjay Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the State are present.

Learned counsel for the appellants states that he has obtained certified copies of the required documents from the office and prays for one month time to prepare the matter for final arguments.

Prayer is allowed.

Let the matter be listed on 30.01.2023 for final hearing.

**Order Date :-** 30.11.2022

M. ARIF

(Samit Gopal, J.)