

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 783 of 1984

Appellant :- Ram Khilari And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Ambreesh Kumar,K.M.Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.

1. Case is called out. No one is present to press this appeal.
2. The present appeal is being placed by this Court after a gap of about three years.
3. Let current status report of the appellant no.1 be summoned by the Office through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mainpuri positively by the next date of listing.
4. The present appeal qua appellant nos.2 and 3 has already been abated.
5. List this case on 01.09.2025.

Order Date :- 4.8.2025

A.N. Mishra