



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 783 of 1984

Ram Khilari And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ambreesh Kumar, K.M.Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

On the request of the learned AGA, list this case on 13.10.2025 to enable him to bring on record the custody certificate of the sole surviving appellant **Ram Khilari** and his criminal history, if any, by the next date of listing.

September 25, 2025

safi

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.)