



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 783 of 1984

Ram Khilari And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ambreesh Kumar, K.M.Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. In this matter, for the last three times learned AGA has been directed by this Court to bring on record the custody certificate of the appellant but in vain.

2. Learned AGA submits that since the matter relates to old criminal appeal he has not received paper book. Hence, the registry is directed to prepare the paper book, if not already prepared, and as soon as possible provide a copy of the same to the learned AGA.

3. Learned AGA is directed that in all circumstances he will obtain custody certificate and criminal history, if any, in respect of the appellant Ram Khilari from the concerned Jail Superintendent positively by the next date of listing.

4. List this case on 1.12.2025.

October 27, 2025

safi

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.)